AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5797 OFFERED BY MR. RUSH OF ILLINOIS

Page 2, line 3, strike "OPIOID" and insert "SUB-STANCE".

In the subsection (l) of section 1915 of the Social Security Act, as proposed to be added by section 2 of the bill, strike "opioid" each place it appears and insert "substance".

Page 7, strike lines 11 through 17 and insert the following:

1 "(D) SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER.—The term 'substance use disorder' means a disorder 2 3 that meets the criteria of the Diagnostic and 4 Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders, 5th 5 Edition (or a successor edition) for alcohol use 6 disorder, tobacco use disorder, cannabis use dis-7 order, stimulant use disorder, hallucinogen use 8 disorder, or opioid use disorder.".

Amend the long title by striking "opioid" and inserting "substance".

